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DIRECTORS REPORT TO MEMBERS

The Directors of your Company are presenting you the 1*
quarter un-audited accounts for the period ended on September
30, 2015.

During the period under review, the sales of the Company
decreased from Rs. 68.948 million to Rs. 57.837 million
showing decrease of Rs. 11.111million (16.12%) whereas the
cost of sales decreased from Rs. 69.321 million to Rs. 58.336
million showing decrease of Rs. 10.985 million (15.85%). The
Company incurred net loss after tax of Rs. 2.618 million for
the quarter ended September 30, 2015 as d to net loss
of Rs. 1.915 million for the quarter ended September 30, 2014.
The decrease in sales is due to decrease in the rates of finished
goods. The net loss incurred by the Company during the
quarter is due to huge electric shut down which was further
compounded by two weeks closure of Mills due to Eid- ul- Fitr
and Eid-ul- Azha.

The loss per share for the quarter ended September 30, 2015 is
Rs. 2.01. The Directors do not recommend any dividend for the

1™ quarter ended September 30, 2015. 5
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ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property . Plant & equipment
Operating fixed assets
Long Term Secunty Deposits
Loans and Advances

CURRENT ASSETS
Stores Spares & loose tools

Stock in trade
Trade debts

Loans & Advances

Short term prepayments
Tax refunds dues from Government
Cash and Bank Balances

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

SHARE CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share Capital
Accumulated Loss

SURPLUS ON REVALUATION
OF FIXED ASSETS

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Deferred Liabilities

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables
Short term loan from Directors
Current portion of long term
loan from Directors
Taxation net

Current portion of balance due
to associated undertakings

CONTINGENCIES & COMMITMENTS
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITES
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( MAHROOZJELAHI )
Chief Executive

ELAHI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
(UN-AUDITED)

30.09.2015 30.06.2015
Rupees Rupees

96,414,108
918,810
1,077,761
98,410,679

97,401,104

918,810
__1orTet

99,397,675

131,798,829

1,694,504 1,557,205
9,099,342 8,105,365
9,328,967 6,116,877
1,110,916 855,816
160,876 159,677
431,600 431,600
11,561,945 4,789,569
33,388,150 22,016,109
131,798,829  121.413.784
13,000,000 13,000,000
(74120,484) (71,943,701
(61,120,484)  (58,943,701)
75,324,476 75,765,405
16,053,330 15,780,001

18,070,211
1,850,000

6,773,446

68,632,547
572,672

69,057,547
565,009

12,416,077
101,541,507

12,416,077
88,812,079

_—
121,413,784
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( MAHMOOD ELAHI )
Director

ELAHI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015
(UN-AUDITED)

Sales
Cost of Sales

Gross Loss
Operating Expenses:
Administrative Expenses

Other operating charges

Operating Loss
Other Income
Financial charges

Loss before Taxation

Taxation

Loss after Taxation

Loss per share ~basic
and diluted

C
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Chief Executive

30.09.2015 30.09.2014
Rupees Rupees

57,836,552 68,948,436
(58,336,474) (69.321.422)
(499,922) (372,986)

(1,978,458) (1,566,043
= 88,333
(1,059) =

(1,979,517) (1,477,710

(638,195) (437,426)

(2617,712) (1,915,136

(2.01) (1.47)

( MAHMOOD ELAHI )
Director

ELAHI COTTON MILLS LIMITED $
STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

UN-AUDITED
30.09.2015 30.09.2014
Rupees Rupees
Loss for the quarter
ended September 30, 2015. (2,617,712) (1.915,136)
Other ccmprehensive Income - =
Total Comprehensive
Loss for the quarter ended
September 30, 2015. _ (2,617,712) (1,915,136)
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OTTON MILLS LiMITED

CASH FLOW STATEMENT
FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

(UN-AUDITED)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Loss before taxation
Adjustment for

Depreciation

Financial Charges

Provision for gratuity

Loss before working capital changes
Changes in working capital:
Deuease/(increase) in current assets

Stores and Spares

Stock in trade

Trade debts

Advances

Short term prepayments
lncrease/(decrease) in current liabilities

Trade and other payables

Cash generated from operations
Financial charges paid/adjusted
Income Tax Paid/adiusted
Graluity Paid

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Received from directors

Net cash used in financing activities

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning

of the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

Cut
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30.09.2015
RUPEES
(1,979,517)

986,996
1,059
250,000
1,238,055
e

(137,299)
(993,977)
(3,212,090)
(255,102)
(1,199)

11,296,768
6,697,101

e )
5,955,639
RS e o
(1,058)
(570,703)
(36,500)

(608,262)

5,347,376

1,425,000
1,425,000

30.09 2014
RUPEES
e

(1.477.710)

1,060,764

250,000
1,310,764

(166,946)

(423,268)
(34,314)
(1,825,538)
503,033
(1,550)

7.494,184

5,712,547

—
5,545,601

(627.507)

(282,900,
—_(o10407)

4,635,193
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ELAHI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

(UN-AUDITED)
Share Accumulated Total
Capital Loss Equity

Rupees Rupees Rupees
—upees _ Rupees  _ Rupees

Balance as at July 01, 2014 13,000,000 (73,671,288) (60,671,288)

Loss for the quarter ended

September 30, 2014 (1,915,136) (1,915,136)
Surplus on Revaluation of fixed assets -
incremental depreciation 2 481,102 481,102

Balance as at

September 30, 2014 13,000,000

(75,105,322 (62,105,322,

iBalance as at July 01, 2015 13,000,000 (71,943,701)  (58,943,701)
Loss for the quarter ended
September 30, 2015 - (2,617,712) (2,617,712)
Surplus on Revaluation of fixed
assets - incremental depreciation - 440,929 440,929

iBalance as at

Sep 30,2015

6,772,376

4,789,569

11,561,945

4,635,193

3,410,024
8,045.217
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( MAHMOOD ELAH! )
Director

13,000,000 (74,120,484) (61,120,484)
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NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS
FOR THE 1°" QUARTER ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

. The Company was incorporated

as a public limited company on
June 22, 1970 and is listed on
Karachi /Islamabad Stock
Exchanges The Company is
engaged in manufacturing and
sale of yarn.

The accounting policies adopted
for the preparation of these
accounts are consistent with those
applied in preparing the annual
accounts for the year ended June
30, 2015.

There has been no significant
change in contingencies and
commitments since the Ilast
audited financial statements.

Figures have been rounded off to
the nearest rupee.

Figures have been re-arranged
where necessary for the purpose
of comparison.

ELAHI COTTON
MILLS LIMITED

1% QUARTER ACCOUNTS
September 30, 2015

. (UN-AUDITED )

BOOK POST

1 undelirered please retnr re:
ELAHI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
270-Sector 119,

Industrial Area, Islamabad.
www.elahicotton.com

Email: elahicotton@gmail.com
Ph:051-4433451-3 Fax:051-4431072




